Retirement benefits Other benefits

  2018 2017 2018 2017
Return rate on assets 2.25% 2.25% - -

Technical interest rate 2.25% 2.25% 2.25% 2.25%

Rate of increase in salary costs 1.00% 1.00% [ 1.00% - 3.50%] [1.00% - 3.50%]

Rate if increase in pension costs [0.00% - 1.40%] [0.00% - 2.00%] - -

Current personnel and pre-retiree mortality table INE 2009-2011 INE 2009-2011 INE 2009-2011 INE 2009-2011

Retired personnel mortality table INE 2009-2011 INE 2009-2011 INE 2009-2011 INE 2009-2011

Disability table 50% EVK 80 50% EVK 80 50% EVK 80 50% EVK 80

Common age for retirement
66 years, or 65 years if

with at least 43 years of
discounting to SS at 65

66 years, or 65 years if
with at least 43 years of
discounting to SS at 65

66 years, or 65 years if
with at least 43 years of
discounting to SS at 65

66 years, or 65 years if
with at least 43 years of
discounting to SS at 65

Method Projected credit unit Projected credit unit Projected credit unit Projected credit unit

212 Galp Energective

Strategic execution Sustainability,
our long standing commitment

Strategic frameworkTo our stakeholders

Sensitivity Analysis

Sensitivity analysis of the discount rate
Unit: €m

Discount rate 2.25%   -0.25%
Total 541 13

Retirement benefits 347 7

Other benefits 194 6

Sensitivity analysis of the growth rate of health
insurance costs

  Unit: €m

  Growth rate of 3.5% -1.00% 1.00%
Past service 173 (23) 24

17. Provisions and contingent assets
and liabilities

Accounting policies

Provisions are recorded when, and only when: 1) the Group has
a present obligation resulting from a past event, 2) it is probable
that an outflow of resources entailing economic benefits will be
required to settle the obligation, and 3) a reliable estimate can be
made of the amount of the obligation. Galp calculates its estimate
based on an evaluation of the most likely outcome. Disputes
for which no reliable estimate can be made are disclosed as
contingent liabilities.

Provisions for abandonment costs of blocks are intended to cover